

21, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001 (India)

Phone: +91 (33) 2230-9601 (4 Lines), Fax: +91(33)2231 4222/2210 6167, E-mail: info@glosterjute.com, Web: www.glosterjute.com CIN: L17100WB1923PLC004628

29th January 2025

To

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol - GLOSTERLTD

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code - 542351

Sub: Intimation of voluntary delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") only

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that CSE vide its letter no. CSE/LD/DLL/1012/2025 dated 28<sup>th</sup> January 2025 has granted voluntary delisting of the Equity Shares of the Company from CSE w.e.f. 29<sup>th</sup> January 2025 in compliance with Regulations 5 and 6 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

Accordingly, the Company stands delisted from the official list of CSE with effect from 29<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

The letters received from CSE are enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For GLOSTER LIMITED

Ayan Datta

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

title.

Membership No. ACS 43557

700 001

## The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017
Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com
CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref: CSE/LD/DLL/1012 / 2025

Date: 28th January, 2025

The Director
GLOSTER LIMITED
21, Strand Road
Kolkata- 700 001 (West Bengal)

Dear Sir,

Sub: Voluntary De-listing of equity shares of your company under SEBI (De-listing of Equity shares) Regulations, 2021.

We wish to inform you that the voluntary delisting of the listed securities of your company under SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 has now been granted by the Exchange. Hence, your company is now being delisted from the official list of the Exchange with effect from 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

(Chandrani Datta) Company Secretary

13/1125

## The Calcutta Stock Exchange Utd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com

CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref No. CSE/LD/DL/1012/2025

January 28, 2025

## NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being de-listed from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

| Name of the Company | Scrip Code             | De-listed with effect from |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
| GLOSTER LTD         | 17435<br>&<br>10017435 | 29/01/2025                 |

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

(Chandrani Datta)

Chaudra

Company Secretary